Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MY6NDU34WA LP number
Silica® 31 EAN: 4069025073471 59651_4
Version recessed luminaire for lay-in mounting, white,

square M625, reflector, white, wide distribution,
UGR<19 (L65<3000cd/m?)

serial
documentation

Lamps LED 3000 K| CRI = 80 28.06.2024
Controlgear ECG-DALI

Setting factory setting: DIP-Step=10

Rated values Net luminous flux = 4540 Im

Power consumption = 28.0 W
Luminous efficacy = 162.1 Im/W

Luminous intensity in cd/klm _€180:0 -G270:90_ 1 Imax: 581 cd/klm
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Classifications Luminaire light output ratios
DIN 5040 A60 nLB 100.0%
CIE N1=81 N2=99 N3=100 d)u 100.0%

N4=100 N5=100 ¢o 0.0%
Measurement conditions
DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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Photometric test report

Family

Silica® 31

Table of values for luminous intensities
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45°

581.0
579.4
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581.0
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75° 90° 105°
Luminous intensity in cd/klm

581.0 581.0 581.0
579.4 579.2 579.0
577.7 577.6 577.5
576.4 575.9 576.2
564.9 564.1 566.2
552.0 552.9 555.0
536.9 540.7 543.2
428.4 415.5 433.8
2945 289.0 304.8
162.4 163.7 169.6
96.8 110.7 105.6
54.3 58.4 57.4
125 5.7 12.8
4.4 4.3 4.4
3.0 2.9 3.0
1.7 1.5 1.6
0.1 0.0 0.1
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0

Order number: 51MY6NDU34WA
EAN: 4069025073471

Maximum luminous intensity
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581.0
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581.0
580.0
578.6
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575.1
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LP number
59651 _4

165° 180°
581.0 581.0
580.5 580.9
578.8 579.3
576.6 5771
572.8 573.3
567.8 569.0
551.3 556.7
504.4 513.2
393.3 432.6
207 1 247.5
83.2 99.3
30.2 25.8
8.0 8.2
4.4 45
27 3.0
1.7 1.9
1.0 12
0.5 0.6
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MY6NDU34WA LP number
Silica® 31 EAN: 4069025073471 59651_4

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

C- Total
planes 195° 210° 225° 240° 255° 270° 285° 300° 315° 330° 345°  Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 581.0 3.5 3.5
5° 580.6 580.2 579.9 579.4 579.2 579.3 579.6 579.6 579.6 579.9 580.2 27.7 31.2
10° 578.7 578.5 579.0 578.9 578.0 578.0 578.3 578.9 579.0 578.8 578.6 55.1 86.2
15° 576.8 576.9 577.2 577.4 577.4 576.4 577.2 578.0 577.5 577.0 576.5 81.8 168.1
20° 573.4 575.5 576.5 572.6 571.3 570.6 571.8 573.3 576.3 573.9 572.8 107.3 275.4
25° 568.6 571.7 567.0 563.8 563.3 564.4 565.2 564.3 564.4 569.1 566.4 130.6 405.9
30° 556.7 557.9 546.1 551.7 555.8 558.7 557.7 551.5 541.1 552.6 542.8 149.6 555.5
35° 512.6 507.6 507.3 509.7 467.7 457.5 468.2 504.9 500.8 4791 486.3 150.6 706.1
40° 418.8 394.7 438.8 381.7 362.9 356.1 354.7 376.9 409.9 3731 383.3 129.2 835.4
45° 2315 245.7 2741 252.0 248.3 2555 2433 232.7 270.2 228.4 219.8 85.0 920.3
50° 100.9 114.3 152.3 123.7 166.7 172.8 157.5 112.9 125.8 91.5 77.8 44.8 965.1
55° 35.6 445 451 77.3 90.7 91.0 88.1 63.5 435 44 .4 20.3 21.2 986.3
60° 9.0 19.9 27.4 32.0 20.3 8.7 20.2 30.1 23.2 14.3 8.1 7.5 993.9
65° 4.7 6.0 11.5 7.6 6.8 6.4 6.8 7.5 11.0 5.2 4.2 29 996.8
70° 29 3.3 43 5.1 4.5 4.2 4.5 5.1 3.8 3.1 29 1.7 998.5
75° 1.9 2.0 25 2.7 22 2.0 22 2.6 22 1.9 1.8 1.0 999.6
80° 1.1 1.2 1.0 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.5 1.0 1.1 1.1 0.4 999.9
85° 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.1 1000.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
115° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MY6NDU34WA LP number
Silica® 31 EAN: 4069025073471 59651_4
UGR-Table Standard room
Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Reflection factor of walls 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3
Reflection factor of floor 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room glmensmnsy View crosswise (C0) View endwise (C90)
2H 2H 19.7 211 20.1 21.4 21.7 19.5 20.9 19.9 21.2 21.5
3H 19.6 20.8 20.0 211 21.5 19.4 20.6 19.8 20.9 21.3
4H 19.5 20.6 19.9 21.0 21.3 19.3 20.4 19.7 20.8 211
6H 19.5 20.5 19.9 20.8 21.2 19.3 20.2 19.7 20.6 21.0
8H 19.4 20.4 19.9 20.7 21.2 19.2 20.2 19.7 20.5 21.0
12H 19.5 20.3 19.9 20.7 211 19.3 201 19.7 20.5 20.9
4H 2H 19.6 20.7 20.0 21.0 21.4 19.3 20.4 19.7 20.8 21.2
3H 19.4 20.3 19.9 20.7 211 19.2 201 19.6 20.5 20.9
4H 19.4 20.2 19.8 20.6 21.0 19.1 19.9 19.6 20.3 20.8
6H 19.3 20.0 19.7 20.4 20.9 19.1 19.7 19.5 20.2 20.6
8H 19.2 19.9 19.7 20.3 20.8 19.0 19.6 19.5 20.1 20.6
12H 19.2 19.7 19.7 20.2 20.7 19.0 19.5 19.5 20.0 20.5
8H 4H 19.3 19.9 19.7 20.3 20.8 19.0 19.6 19.5 20.1 20.6
6H 19.2 19.6 19.7 20.1 20.6 18.9 19.4 19.4 19.9 20.4
8H 19.1 19.5 19.6 20.0 20.6 18.9 19.3 19.4 19.8 20.3
12H 19.1 19.4 19.6 19.9 20.5 18.8 19.2 19.4 19.7 20.2
12H 4H 19.2 19.7 19.7 20.2 20.7 19.0 19.5 19.5 20.0 20.5
6H 19.1 19.5 19.6 20.0 20.6 18.9 19.3 19.4 19.8 20.3
8H 19.1 19.4 19.6 19.9 20.5 18.8 19.2 19.4 19.7 20.2
. Photometric L =240
Luminance table Max. for y >= 65° dimensions in mm: B =240
C-
planes 0° 30° 60° 90° 120° 150° 180° 210° 240° 270° 300° 330°
Y Luminance in cd/m?
45° 19732.7 21169.1 21403.0 18251.5 22293.8 228841 27583.4 27382.9 28084.5 28485.3 25935.1 25456.4
50° 7310.8 8453.8 9376.2 13573.1 9243.9 11499.1 12175.3 140141 15165.6 21192.6 13842.6 11214.9
55° 2119.7 4744.5 5971.9 8022.8 6481.2 5170.1 3547.3 6109.2 10624.3 12502.2 8732.5 6099.6
60° 969.5 1837.8 3163.8 896.8 3102.3 2560.7 1295.6 3137.0 5039.4 1366.9 4738.6 2258.3
65° 721.0 831.4 807.6 802.1 828.8 869.3 842.8 1119.0 1421.3 1202.0 1401.8 976.9
70° 585.1 649.0 709.8 670.8 712.6 660.2 691.8 752.9 1175.5 972.3 1169.8 719.9
75° 484.8 521.4 557.3 463.5 552.7 544.2 593.5 624.0 811.0 605.7 799.1 580.7
80° 401.3 466.6 187.0 0.0 178.8 473.9 529.7 561.5 232.4 0.0 233.8 520.6
85° 265.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 516.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MY6NDU34WA LP number
Silica® 31 EAN: 4069025073471 59651_4
Luminance values in cd/m? y65° | y7oc_ 1 y755 1 480°_ ;i y8°._lI
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Photometric test report

Family
Silica® 31

Multilumen Table

DIP-Step

1

0 OFF
1 ON
2 OFF
4 OFF
7 ON
8 OFF
10 OFF
12  OFF
13 ON
14  OFF

2
OFF
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
OFF
ON

Switch Setting

3
OFF
OFF
OFF

ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON

4
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

Order number: 51MY6NDU34WA

EAN: 4069025073471

environmental temperature: 25°C

Luminous flux Power consumption

[im]
6230
5960
5680
5400
5130
4820
4540
4330
3960
3670

wi
385
37.0
35.0
33.0
31.0
295
28.0
26.0
24.0
225

LP number

59651 4
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